

Subject: DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD

This declaration is written in compliance with the regulation above mentioned and it is intended for:

MR NET RUE DE LA CIMENTERIE Z.A. SAINT-ROCH 95260 BEAUMONT SUR OISE

We hereby declare that the article

Cod. FT0005: CLASSEUR Tov.Bianco 2V33x33x24

complies with the following legislation of the European Union (EU):

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and subsequent updates,

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 and subsequent updates,

and with the following Italian legislation:

D.M. 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates,

D.P.R. n°777/1982 and subsequent updates,

D.Lgs. n°29/2017

to the following German legislation:

Recommendation XXXVI Papiere, Kartons und Pappen für den Lebensmittelkontakt (BfR) and subsequent updates and amendments.

the following French legislation:

Decree No. 2007-766 of 10 May 2007 implementing the Consumer Code with regard to materials and objects intended to come into contact with food. Sheets of organic materials based on plant materials.

The article in the present document is composed of:

VIRGIN CELLULOSE FIBRES.

The article in the present document is:

WHITE

Data: 28/02/24

It is created using adjuvant raw materials, present in the list of the current regulations; it complies with the conditions established for food contact materials (chemical composition and purity) for whom migration tests are required or not. Therefore, it is suitable for all type of food (wet, fatty or dry food).

The commercial or industrial use of this specified material does not exclude the possibility to verify if it complies with the current legislation and the technological suitability for its application.

In support of what mentioned above, the Company declares to have certifications of the analysis, calculations, and declarations of conformity from suppliers of raw materials and consumables, certified by the local Authority.

We specify that this declaration is valid only for the article that we provide and it cannot be used for any transformation of it.

This declaration is valid from the date of the present document. It must be renewed whenever compliance to above is no longer ensured (change of material or change in regulations before delivery of the material or article).

Veroni Attilia Presidente Consiglio di Amministrazione





